IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT



JAN 29 1237

OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO,

Appellant,

vs.

66,354 Case No.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building 455 North Broadway Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830 (813)533-0931 or 533-1184

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	AGE	NO.
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1	
ARGUMENT		
ISSUE I. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO ELICIT HEARSAY TESTIMONY FROM ITS WITNESSES CONCERN-ING WHAT THE VICTIM, PATRICIO LORENZO, SAID TO THEM.	2	
ISSUE II. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN IMPROPERLY RESTRICTING OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO'S CROSS-EXAMINATION OF AN IMPORTANT PROSECUTION WITNESS, RAYMOND JACOBS.	4	
ISSUE III. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN PERMITTING THE VICTIM'S DAUGHTER TO TESTIFY FOR THE STATE AT OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO'S TRIAL.	4	
ISSUE IV. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REQUIRING OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO TO STAND TRIAL IN IDENTIFIABLE JAIL CLOTHING.	5	
ISSUE V. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FAILING TO CONDUCT AN INQUIRY ON THE RECORD TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO WAS VOLUNTARILY, KNOWINGLY, AND INTENTIONALLY RELIN-QUISHING HIS FUNDAMENTAL CONSTITU-TIONAL RIGHT TO TESTIFY.	7	
ISSUE VIII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO'S MOTION FOR DISCHARGE, AS HE WAS NOT BROUGHT TO TRIAL WITHIN THE TIME LIMITS SET FORTH IN THE INTERSTATE AGREEMENT ON DETAINERS.	7	
ISSUE IX. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING OSCAR TORRES-ARBOLEDO TO DEATH OVER THE JURY'S LIFE RECOMMEN-DATION AS THE RECOMMENDATION WAS FULLY JUSTIFIED UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, AND TORRES-ARBOLEDO DOES NOT DESERVE THE DEATH PENALTY.	9	

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd)	PAGE NO.
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Barnes v. State 348 So.2d 599 (Fla.4th DCA 1977)	5
Brooks v. State of Texas 381 F.2d 619 (5th Cir.1967)	5,6
Hernandez v. Beto 443 F.2d 634 (5th Cir.1971)	6
Johns v. State 340 So.2d 528 (Fla.2d DCA 1976)	8
Johnson v. State 113 Fla.461, 152 So. 176 (Fla.1934)	2
Mills v. State 264 So.2d 71 (Fla.1st DCA 1972)	2
Mills v. State 462 So.2d 1075 (Fla.1985)	4,5
People v. Curtis 681 P.2d 504 (Colo.1984)	7
S.D. v. State 409 So.2d 1118 (Fla.2d DCA 1982)	8
State v. Gray 370 So.2d 432 (Fla.1st DCA 1979)	8
Tillman v. State 44 So.2d 644 (Fla.1950)	2
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
§90.608(1)(b), Fla.Stat. (1985) §90.804(2)(b), Fla.Stat. (1985) §941.45(9), Fla.Stat. (1985) §941.47, Fla.Stat. (1985)	4 2 7 7
